
North Central Conference Championships (5/8/2015)	 Indiana Wesleyan - Marion, IN

Female Teams

 

Male Teams

 

Place Team Code Points

1 Harrison (West Lafayette) HARR 149

2 Huntington North HUNT 104

3 Muncie Central MUNC 68

4 McCutcheon MCCU 64

5 Lafayette Jefferson LAFA 62

5 Marion MARI 62

7 Logansport LOGA 57

8 Kokomo KOKO 30

9 Anderson ANDE 23

10 Richmond RICH 4

Place Team Code Points

1 McCutcheon MCCU 103

2 Kokomo KOKO 93

3 Lafayette Jefferson LAFA 92.5

4 Anderson ANDE 80

5 Harrison (West Lafayette) HARR 67

6 Huntington North HUNT 51

7 Marion MARI 46.5

8 Richmond RICH 38

9 Muncie Central MUNC 27

10 Logansport LOGA 26

North Central Conference Championships

5/8/2015

Indiana Wesleyan - Marion, IN

Men's 100 Meters Final
NCC Records:	Young	Muncie Central	10.54	1983

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Blount, Donnie McCutcheon 11.10 10

2 Collins, Will Marion 11.20 8

3 Claiborne, Jawaun Richmond 11.30 6

4 Eddington, Adrecus Kokomo 11.47 5

5 Wike, Connor Marion 11.65 4

6 Davis, Dre Richmond 11.67 3

7 King, Chris Harrison (West
Lafayette)

11.74 2

8 Burnett, Hanif Kokomo 11.78 1

9 Wells, Andre Muncie Central 11.94

Men's 100 Meters Prelim
NCC Records:	Young	Muncie Central	10.54	1983

PL Athlete Team Prelim Heat(HPL)

1 Blount, Donnie McCutcheon 11.21q 2(1)

2 Claiborne, Jawaun Richmond 11.38q 1(1)

3 Collins, Will Marion 11.46q 3(1)

4 Wike, Connor Marion 11.59q 2(2)

5 King, Chris Harrison (West
Lafayette)

11.63q 2(3)

6 Eddington, Adrecus Kokomo 11.64q 1(2)

7 Burnett, Hanif Kokomo 11.69q 3(2)

8 Davis, Dre Richmond 11.69q 3(2)

9 Wells, Andre Muncie Central 11.70q 3(4)

10 Owens, Zac Anderson 11.70 1(3)

11 Bender, Quindon Lafayette Jefferson 11.73 3(5)

12 Lee, Noah Lafayette Jefferson 12.19 1(4)

13 Tilford, Terrell Anderson 12.19 2(4)

14 Ciotta, Logan Logansport 12.25 1(5)

15 Thompson, Levon McCutcheon 12.33 3(6)

16 Bowers, Stone Huntington North 12.35 2(5)

17 Gaby, Tate Logansport 12.52 3(7)

18 Brown, Trevor Harrison (West
Lafayette)

12.62 1(6)

19 Sailors, Blake Huntington North 13.25 2(6)

Carter, Keydrick Muncie Central DNF 2

Men's 100 Meters Prelim Heat 1 of 3

PL Athlete Team Prelim

1 Claiborne, Jawaun Richmond 11.38q

2 Eddington, Adrecus Kokomo 11.64q

3 Owens, Zac Anderson 11.70

4 Lee, Noah Lafayette Jefferson 12.19

5 Ciotta, Logan Logansport 12.25

6 Brown, Trevor Harrison (West Lafayette) 12.62

Men's 100 Meters Prelim Heat 2 of 3

PL Athlete Team Prelim

1 Blount, Donnie McCutcheon 11.21q

2 Wike, Connor Marion 11.59q

3 King, Chris Harrison (West Lafayette) 11.63q

4 Tilford, Terrell Anderson 12.19

5 Bowers, Stone Huntington North 12.35

6 Sailors, Blake Huntington North 13.25
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North Central Conference Championships (5/8/2015)	 Indiana Wesleyan - Marion, IN

Carter, Keydrick Muncie Central DNF

Men's 100 Meters Prelim Heat 3 of 3

PL Athlete Team Prelim

1 Collins, Will Marion 11.46q

2 Burnett, Hanif Kokomo 11.69q

2 Davis, Dre Richmond 11.69q

4 Wells, Andre Muncie Central 11.70q

5 Bender, Quindon Lafayette Jefferson 11.73

6 Thompson, Levon McCutcheon 12.33

7 Gaby, Tate Logansport 12.52

Men's Scores

PL Team Pts

1 Marion 12

2 McCutcheon 10

3 Richmond 9

4 Kokomo 6

5 Harrison (West Lafayette) 2

Men's 200 Meters Final
NCC Records:	Andre Grimes	Richmond	21.47	2000

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Collins, Will Marion 22.38 10

2 Eddington, Adrecus Kokomo 22.92 8

3 Claiborne, Jawaun Richmond 22.96 6

4 Blount, Donnie McCutcheon 23.06 5

5 King, Chris Harrison (West
Lafayette)

23.20 4

6 White, Semaj Anderson 23.22 3

7 Bender, Quindon Lafayette Jefferson 23.35 2

8 Burnett, Hanif Kokomo 23.54 1

9 Carter, Keydrick Muncie Central 23.55

Men's 200 Meters Prelim
NCC Records:	Andre Grimes	Richmond	21.47	2000

PL Athlete Team Prelim Heat(HPL)

1 Eddington, Adrecus Kokomo 22.85q 3(1)

2 Claiborne, Jawaun Richmond 23.07q 1(1)

3 Blount, Donnie McCutcheon 23.10q 1(2)

4 King, Chris Harrison (West
Lafayette)

23.31q 3(2)

5 Burnett, Hanif Kokomo 23.34q 1(3)

6 Collins, Will Marion 23.41q 2(1)

7 Carter, Keydrick Muncie Central 23.41q 1(4)

8 White, Semaj Anderson 23.55q 3(3)

9 Bender, Quindon Lafayette Jefferson 23.65q 2(2)

10 Davis, Dre Richmond 23.68 3(4)

11 Casanova, Elia Marion 23.70 3(5)

12 Fawcett, Drew Huntington North 23.96 1(5)

13 Williams, Khalil Anderson 24.00 2(3)

14 Twilley, Travis Muncie Central 24.10 2(4)

15 Magallanes, Adan Lafayette Jefferson 24.38 3(6)

16 Ciotta, Logan Logansport 24.48 1(6)

17 Salazar, Salvador McCutcheon 24.69 2(5)

18 Powell, Canaan Huntington North 25.01 3(7)

19 Gaby, Tate Logansport 25.69 2(6)

20 Urbancyzk, Will Harrison (West
Lafayette)

25.83 2(7)

Men's 200 Meters Prelim Heat 1 of 3

PL Athlete Team Prelim

1 Claiborne, Jawaun Richmond 23.07q

2 Blount, Donnie McCutcheon 23.10q

3 Burnett, Hanif Kokomo 23.34q

4 Carter, Keydrick Muncie Central 23.41q

5 Fawcett, Drew Huntington North 23.96

6 Ciotta, Logan Logansport 24.48

Men's 200 Meters Prelim Heat 2 of 3

PL Athlete Team Prelim

1 Collins, Will Marion 23.41q

2 Bender, Quindon Lafayette Jefferson 23.65q

3 Williams, Khalil Anderson 24.00

4 Twilley, Travis Muncie Central 24.10

5 Salazar, Salvador McCutcheon 24.69

6 Gaby, Tate Logansport 25.69

7 Urbancyzk, Will Harrison (West Lafayette) 25.83

Men's 200 Meters Prelim Heat 3 of 3

PL Athlete Team Prelim

1 Eddington, Adrecus Kokomo 22.85q

2 King, Chris Harrison (West Lafayette) 23.31q

3 White, Semaj Anderson 23.55q

4 Davis, Dre Richmond 23.68

5 Casanova, Elia Marion 23.70

6 Magallanes, Adan Lafayette Jefferson 24.38

7 Powell, Canaan Huntington North 25.01

Men's Scores

PL Team Pts

1 Marion 22

2 McCutcheon 15

2 Kokomo 15

2 Richmond 15

5 Harrison (West Lafayette) 6

6 Anderson 3

7 Lafayette Jefferson 2

Men's 400 Meters
American HS:	Elzie Coleman	Free Newburgh, NY	45.92

NCC Records:	McGhee	Anderson	48.43	1984

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Section(
SPL)

1 Eddington,
Adrecus

Kokomo 49.90 10 3(1)

2 Burnett, Hanif Kokomo 50.43 8 3(2)

3 White, Semaj Anderson 50.78 6 3(3)

4 Minick, Carson McCutcheon 52.20 5 3(4)

5 Muhammad,
Hamid

McCutcheon 52.26 4 3(5)

6 McIntosh, Day Anderson 52.44 3 2(1)

7 Ellington, Zach Logansport 52.63 2 3(6)

8 Forestal, Preston Lafayette Jefferson 52.64 1 3(7)
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North Central Conference Championships (5/8/2015)	 Indiana Wesleyan - Marion, IN

9 Young, Eliseus Muncie Central 52.86 2(2)

10 McGee, Troy Marion 53.02 2(3)

11 Jackson, Dea'von Muncie Central 53.07 3(8)

12 Jensen, Silas Harrison (West
Lafayette)

53.28 2(4)

13 Garner, Troy Harrison (West
Lafayette)

53.30 3(9)

14 Ricksy, Dan Lafayette Jefferson 53.36 2(5)

15 DeHaven, Hunter Logansport 54.29 2(6)

16 Smith, Marcus Marion 55.12 2(7)

17 Tirado, Aldhair Huntington North 56.15 2(8)

18 Williams, Austin Richmond 56.41 2(9)

19 Long, Lucas Huntington North 58.27 1(1)

20 Casiano, Derrick Richmond 59.88 1(2)

Men's 400 Meters Heat 1 of 3

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Long, Lucas Huntington North 58.27

2 Casiano, Derrick Richmond 59.88

Men's 400 Meters Heat 2 of 3

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 McIntosh, Day Anderson 52.44 3

2 Young, Eliseus Muncie Central 52.86

3 McGee, Troy Marion 53.02

4 Jensen, Silas Harrison (West
Lafayette)

53.28

5 Ricksy, Dan Lafayette Jefferson 53.36

6 DeHaven, Hunter Logansport 54.29

7 Smith, Marcus Marion 55.12

8 Tirado, Aldhair Huntington North 56.15

9 Williams, Austin Richmond 56.41

Men's 400 Meters Heat 3 of 3

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Eddington, Adrecus Kokomo 49.90 10

2 Burnett, Hanif Kokomo 50.43 8

3 White, Semaj Anderson 50.78 6

4 Minick, Carson McCutcheon 52.20 5

5 Muhammad, Hamid McCutcheon 52.26 4

6 Ellington, Zach Logansport 52.63 2

7 Forestal, Preston Lafayette Jefferson 52.64 1

8 Jackson, Dea'von Muncie Central 53.07

9 Garner, Troy Harrison (West
Lafayette)

53.30

Men's Scores

PL Team Pts

1 Kokomo 33

2 McCutcheon 24

3 Marion 22

4 Richmond 15

5 Anderson 12

6 Harrison (West Lafayette) 6

7 Lafayette Jefferson 3

8 Logansport 2

Men's 800 Meters
American HS:	Michael Granville	Bell Gardens, CA	1:50.55

NCC Records:	Richie	Lafayette Jeff	1:54.50	1981

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Section(
SPL)

1 Griffin, Cayce Lafayette Jefferson 1:58.72 10 2(1)

2 Smith, Isaac Huntington North 1:59.38 8 2(2)

3 Tirado, Juan Lafayette Jefferson 2:00.46 6 2(3)

4 Ensinger, Nick Harrison (West
Lafayette)

2:00.53 5 2(4)

5 Brinkerhoff, Charlie Harrison (West
Lafayette)

2:00.86 4 2(5)

6 Berryman, Justin McCutcheon 2:03.02 3 2(6)

7 Jones, Xavier Anderson 2:05.44 2 2(7)

8 Sharp, Ethan Kokomo 2:05.52 1 1(1)

9 Bell, Tariq Muncie Central 2:05.53 2(8)

10 Pearce, Colten Kokomo 2:05.59 1(2)

11 Stroud, Timothy Richmond 2:05.96 2(9)

12 Shigley, Noah Marion 2:08.07 1(3)

13 Johnson, Javan Muncie Central 2:08.72 2(10)

14 Graham, Jacob McCutcheon 2:09.32 2(11)

15 Kaylor, Andrew Huntington North 2:09.46 1(4)

16 Jennings, Matt Logansport 2:11.41 2(12)

17 Fuller, Isiah Marion 2:12.01 1(5)

18 Amalfitano, Eddie Anderson 2:13.07 1(6)

19 Vasquez, Jair Logansport 2:14.89 1(7)

20 Henemyre, TJ Richmond 2:24.20 1(8)

Men's 800 Meters Heat 1 of 2

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Sharp, Ethan Kokomo 2:05.52 1

2 Pearce, Colten Kokomo 2:05.59

3 Shigley, Noah Marion 2:08.07

4 Kaylor, Andrew Huntington North 2:09.46

5 Fuller, Isiah Marion 2:12.01

6 Amalfitano, Eddie Anderson 2:13.07

7 Vasquez, Jair Logansport 2:14.89

8 Henemyre, TJ Richmond 2:24.20

Men's 800 Meters Heat 2 of 2

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Griffin, Cayce Lafayette Jefferson 1:58.72 10

2 Smith, Isaac Huntington North 1:59.38 8

3 Tirado, Juan Lafayette Jefferson 2:00.46 6

4 Ensinger, Nick Harrison (West
Lafayette)

2:00.53 5

5 Brinkerhoff, Charlie Harrison (West
Lafayette)

2:00.86 4

6 Berryman, Justin McCutcheon 2:03.02 3

7 Jones, Xavier Anderson 2:05.44 2

8 Bell, Tariq Muncie Central 2:05.53

9 Stroud, Timothy Richmond 2:05.96

10 Johnson, Javan Muncie Central 2:08.72

11 Graham, Jacob McCutcheon 2:09.32

12 Jennings, Matt Logansport 2:11.41

Men's Scores
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North Central Conference Championships (5/8/2015)	 Indiana Wesleyan - Marion, IN

PL Team Pts

1 Kokomo 34

2 McCutcheon 27

3 Marion 22

4 Lafayette Jefferson 19

5 Harrison (West Lafayette) 15

5 Richmond 15

7 Anderson 14

8 Huntington North 8

9 Logansport 2

Men's 1600 Meters
NCC Records:	Kerry Dickson	Lafayette Jeff	4:15.90	1979

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Brinkerhoff, Charlie Harrison (West
Lafayette)

4:29.47 10

2 Griffin, Cayce Lafayette Jefferson 4:31.34 8

3 Feltis, Daniel Lafayette Jefferson 4:32.70 6

4 Fields, Adam McCutcheon 4:33.10 5

5 Kabir, Jason Anderson 4:33.18 4

6 Graf, Jacob Logansport 4:36.47 3

7 Stevens, Austin Anderson 4:41.71 2

8 Persin, Will McCutcheon 4:43.94 1

9 Sharp, Ethan Kokomo 4:43.97

10 Konz, Kasey Huntington North 4:47.95

11 DeGraw, Jonathan Harrison (West
Lafayette)

4:50.04

12 Bowen, Hale Huntington North 4:51.99

13 Stroud, Timothy Richmond 4:54.84

14 Privett, Jesse Muncie Central 5:00.06

15 Echols, Kenny Logansport 5:03.27

16 Hovermale, James Marion 5:09.67

17 Dea, Corey Kokomo 5:12.15

18 Reeves, Julian Richmond 5:12.21

19 Dorsey, Reakwon Muncie Central 5:24.87

Howard, Adrian Marion DQ

Stovall, Braedyn Muncie Central SCR

Men's Scores

PL Team Pts

1 Kokomo 34

2 Lafayette Jefferson 33

2 McCutcheon 33

4 Harrison (West Lafayette) 25

5 Marion 22

6 Anderson 20

7 Richmond 15

8 Huntington North 8

9 Logansport 5

Men's 3200 Meters
NCC Records:	Parker	Richmond	9:18.00	1975

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Bernier, Leo Lafayette Jefferson 10:10.68 10

2 Feltis, Daniel Lafayette Jefferson 10:12.10 8

3 Fields, Adam McCutcheon 10:18.90 6

4 Graf, Jacob Logansport 10:20.96 5

5 Kabir, Jason Anderson 10:21.11 4

6 Cornell, Cody McCutcheon 10:27.34 3

7 Richardson, Zach Marion 10:28.53 2

8 Campbell, Dustin Huntington North 10:30.69 1

9 Sharp, Ethan Kokomo 10:31.48

10 Stevens, Austin Anderson 10:39.88

11 Springer, Jalen Marion 10:40.35

12 Hoover, Jacob Logansport 10:40.96

13 Whicker, J.J. Huntington North 10:51.26

14 Ford, Skeyler Harrison (West
Lafayette)

11:01.74

15 Brandon, Austin Kokomo 11:40.91

16 Brinkerhoff, Charlie Harrison (West
Lafayette)

12:04.62

17 Tilton, Logan Richmond 12:06.21

18 Bettner, Colin Richmond 13:36.24

Privett, Jesse Muncie Central DNS

Men's Scores

PL Team Pts

1 Lafayette Jefferson 51

2 McCutcheon 42

3 Kokomo 34

4 Harrison (West Lafayette) 25

5 Marion 24

5 Anderson 24

7 Richmond 15

8 Logansport 10

9 Huntington North 9

Men's 110m Hurdle Final
NCC Records:	Garrett	Richmond	14.11	1982

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 West, Alonzo Anderson 15.07 10

2 Nix, Jordan Kokomo 15.50 8

3 Tyler, Rolando Kokomo 15.79 6

4 Wells, Andre Muncie Central 15.88 5

5 Devine, Markeon McCutcheon 15.93 4

6 Wright-Enlow, Sedric Lafayette Jefferson 16.49 3

7 Patterson, Aubrey Anderson 16.98 2

8 Olmo, Keyton Logansport 17.12 1

9 O'Brien, Xavier Richmond 17.30

Men's 110m Hurdle Prelim
NCC Records:	Garrett	Richmond	14.11	1982

PL Athlete Team Prelim Heat(HPL)

1 West, Alonzo Anderson 15.48q 2(1)

2 Wells, Andre Muncie Central 15.77q 3(1)

3 Patterson, Aubrey Anderson 16.44q 3(2)

4 Nix, Jordan Kokomo 16.51q 1(1)

5 Devine, Markeon McCutcheon 16.52q 1(2)

6 Olmo, Keyton Logansport 17.11q 2(2)

7 Tyler, Rolando Kokomo 17.50q 3(3)

8 Wright-Enlow, Sedric Lafayette Jefferson 17.61q 1(3)

9 O'Brien, Xavier Richmond 17.88q 2(3)

10 Reynolds, Ian Marion 17.96 3(4)

11 Stroup, Alex Lafayette Jefferson 18.24 2(4)

12 Hultz, Mark Huntington North 18.40 3(5)
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North Central Conference Championships (5/8/2015)	 Indiana Wesleyan - Marion, IN

13 Zappala, Giovanni Harrison (West
Lafayette)

19.02 1(4)

14 Shivley, Daniel Huntington North 19.03 1(5)

15 Abram, Jaylil Muncie Central 19.14 2(5)

16 Harrison, Zack Richmond 20.34 1(6)

17 Leuck, Max Harrison (West
Lafayette)

20.93 2(6)

18 Bellanca, Marcus Logansport 21.24 3(6)

Men's 110m Hurdle Prelim Heat 1 of 3

PL Athlete Team Prelim

1 Nix, Jordan Kokomo 16.51q

2 Devine, Markeon McCutcheon 16.52q

3 Wright-Enlow, Sedric Lafayette Jefferson 17.61q

4 Zappala, Giovanni Harrison (West Lafayette) 19.02

5 Shivley, Daniel Huntington North 19.03

6 Harrison, Zack Richmond 20.34

Men's 110m Hurdle Prelim Heat 2 of 3

PL Athlete Team Prelim

1 West, Alonzo Anderson 15.48q

2 Olmo, Keyton Logansport 17.11q

3 O'Brien, Xavier Richmond 17.88q

4 Stroup, Alex Lafayette Jefferson 18.24

5 Abram, Jaylil Muncie Central 19.14

6 Leuck, Max Harrison (West Lafayette) 20.93

Men's 110m Hurdle Prelim Heat 3 of 3

PL Athlete Team Prelim

1 Wells, Andre Muncie Central 15.77q

2 Patterson, Aubrey Anderson 16.44q

3 Tyler, Rolando Kokomo 17.50q

4 Reynolds, Ian Marion 17.96

5 Hultz, Mark Huntington North 18.40

6 Bellanca, Marcus Logansport 21.24

Men's Scores

PL Team Pts

1 Lafayette Jefferson 54

2 Kokomo 48

3 McCutcheon 46

4 Anderson 36

5 Harrison (West Lafayette) 25

6 Marion 24

7 Richmond 15

8 Logansport 11

9 Huntington North 9

10 Muncie Central 5

Men's 300m Hurdle
NCC Records:	Prentice Stovall	Lafayette Jeff	39.00	1999

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Section(
SPL)

1 West, Alonzo Anderson 39.19 10 3(1)

2 Devine, Markeon McCutcheon 42.20 8 3(2)

3 Olmo, Keyton Logansport 43.03 6 3(3)

4 Nix, Jordan Kokomo 43.09 5 3(4)

5 Wright-Enlow,
Sedric

Lafayette Jefferson 43.16 4 2(1)

6 Zappala, Giovanni Harrison (West
Lafayette)

43.42 3 2(2)

7 Stroup, Alex Lafayette Jefferson 43.56 2 3(5)

8 Reynolds, Ian Marion 43.83 1 3(6)

9 Morrow, Tyneilus Anderson 44.14 3(7)

10 Hultz, Mark Huntington North 44.86 3(8)

11 Cook, Caleb Kokomo 45.57 2(3)

12 Bounds, Morgan Marion 45.66 3(9)

13 Bell Jr., Francisco Muncie Central 46.32 2(4)

14 Bellanca, Marcus Logansport 46.61 1(1)

15 O'Brien, Xavier Richmond 47.15 2(5)

16 Archuleta, Tacoma Muncie Central 48.17 2(6)

17 Harrison, Zack Richmond 48.56 1(2)

18 Spahr, Austin Huntington North 49.21 1(3)

19 Leuck, Max Harrison (West
Lafayette)

49.42 1(4)

Men's 300m Hurdle Heat 1 of 3

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Bellanca, Marcus Logansport 46.61

2 Harrison, Zack Richmond 48.56

3 Spahr, Austin Huntington North 49.21

4 Leuck, Max Harrison (West
Lafayette)

49.42

Men's 300m Hurdle Heat 2 of 3

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Wright-Enlow, Sedric Lafayette Jefferson 43.16 4

2 Zappala, Giovanni Harrison (West
Lafayette)

43.42 3

3 Cook, Caleb Kokomo 45.57

4 Bell Jr., Francisco Muncie Central 46.32

5 O'Brien, Xavier Richmond 47.15

6 Archuleta, Tacoma Muncie Central 48.17

Men's 300m Hurdle Heat 3 of 3

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 West, Alonzo Anderson 39.19 10

2 Devine, Markeon McCutcheon 42.20 8

3 Olmo, Keyton Logansport 43.03 6

4 Nix, Jordan Kokomo 43.09 5

5 Stroup, Alex Lafayette Jefferson 43.56 2

6 Reynolds, Ian Marion 43.83 1

7 Morrow, Tyneilus Anderson 44.14

8 Hultz, Mark Huntington North 44.86

9 Bounds, Morgan Marion 45.66

Men's Scores

PL Team Pts

1 Lafayette Jefferson 60

2 McCutcheon 54

3 Kokomo 53

4 Anderson 46

5 Harrison (West Lafayette) 28

6 Marion 25

7 Logansport 17
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PL Team Pts

8 Richmond 15

9 Huntington North 9

10 Muncie Central 5

Men's 4 x 100m Relay
NCC Records:	McCarty, Bennett, Lautzenheiser, Smith	Richmond	42.49	2004

PL Team Final Pts Heat(
HP)

Athlet
e 1

Athlet
e 2

Athlet
e 3

Athlet
e 4

1 Marion A 43.50 10 2(1) Wike Casanov
a

Sanders Collins

2 McCutcheon A 43.88 8 2(2) Thomps
on

Angstadt Blount Devine

3 Huntington
North

A 44.03 6 2(3) Jones Smith Fawcett Woods

4 Kokomo A 44.04 5 2(4) Cook Rawlins Tyler Sharp

5 Anderson A 44.22 4 2(5) McClend
on

Owens Tilford Reynold
s

6 Lafayette
Jefferson

A 44.46 3 2(6) Adams Lee Parker Bender

7 Muncie
Central

A 44.56 2 1(1) Branson Wells Hill Carter

8 Richmond A 44.63 1 2(7) Davis Claiborn
e

Shaw Powell

9 Harrison
(West
Lafayette)

A 45.59 1(2) Brown King Geldart Wagner

10 Logansport A 46.31 1(3) Ciotta Gonzale
z

Gaby Olmo

Men's 4 x 100m Relay Heat 1 of 2

PL Team Final Pts Athlete
1

Athlete
2

Athlete
3

Athlete
4

1 Muncie
Central

A 44.56 2 Branson Wells Hill Carter

2 Harrison
(West
Lafayette)

A 45.59 Brown King Geldart Wagner

3 Logansport A 46.31 Ciotta Gonzalez Gaby Olmo

Men's 4 x 100m Relay Heat 2 of 2

PL Team Final Pts Athlete
1

Athlete
2

Athlete
3

Athlete
4

1 Marion A 43.50 10 Wike Casanova Sanders Collins

2 McCutcheon A 43.88 8 Thompso
n

Angstadt Blount Devine

3 Huntington
North

A 44.03 6 Jones Smith Fawcett Woods

4 Kokomo A 44.04 5 Cook Rawlins Tyler Sharp

5 Anderson A 44.22 4 McClendo
n

Owens Tilford Reynolds

6 Lafayette
Jefferson

A 44.46 3 Adams Lee Parker Bender

7 Richmond A 44.63 1 Davis Claiborne Shaw Powell

Men's Scores

PL Team Pts

1 Lafayette Jefferson 63

2 McCutcheon 62

3 Kokomo 58

4 Anderson 50

5 Marion 35

6 Harrison (West Lafayette) 28

7 Logansport 17

8 Richmond 16

PL Team Pts

9 Huntington North 15

10 Muncie Central 7

Men's 4 x 400m Relay
American HS:	null	Muir, Pasadena, CA	3:13.34

NCC Records:	Young, Branson, Branson, Bradley	Muncie Central	3:19.31	1983

PL Team Final Pts Heat(
HP)

Athlet
e 1

Athlet
e 2

Athlet
e 3

Athlet
e 4

1 McCutcheon A 3:29.2
9

10 2(1) Minick Muham
mad

Angstadt Blount

2 Kokomo A 3:31.6
5

8 2(2) Rawlins Knox Pearce Burnett

3 Marion A 3:33.7
0

6 2(3) Reynold
s

Bounds Collins McGee

4 Lafayette
Jefferson

A 3:34.9
2

5 2(4) Forestal Griffin Shipley Tirado

5 Harrison
(West
Lafayette)

A 3:36.5
9

4 1(1) Garner King White Jensen

6 Muncie
Central

A 3:39.3
5

3 2(5) Johnson Young Young Jackson

7 Huntington
North

A 3:39.9
9

2 2(6) Rooney Jones Tirado Smith

8 Logansport A 3:44.3
6

1 1(2) Bedillion DeHave
n

Ellington Olmo

9 Richmond A 4:35.4
6

1(3) Leith Williams Brown Rivas

Anderson A DQ 2 Jones West McIntos
h

White

Men's 4 x 400m Relay Heat 1 of 2

PL Team Final Pts Athlete
1

Athlete
2

Athlete
3

Athlete
4

1 Harrison
(West
Lafayette)

A 3:36.59 4 Garner King White Jensen

2 Logansport A 3:44.36 1 Bedillion DeHaven Ellington Olmo

3 Richmond A 4:35.46 Leith Williams Brown Rivas

Men's 4 x 400m Relay Heat 2 of 2

PL Team Final Pts Athlete
1

Athlete
2

Athlete
3

Athlete
4

1 McCutcheon A 3:29.29 10 Minick Muhamm
ad

Angstadt Blount

2 Kokomo A 3:31.65 8 Rawlins Knox Pearce Burnett

3 Marion A 3:33.70 6 Reynolds Bounds Collins McGee

4 Lafayette
Jefferson

A 3:34.92 5 Forestal Griffin Shipley Tirado

5 Muncie
Central

A 3:39.35 3 Johnson Young Young Jackson

6 Huntington
North

A 3:39.99 2 Rooney Jones Tirado Smith

Anderson A DQ Jones West McIntosh White

Men's Scores

PL Team Pts

1 McCutcheon 72

2 Lafayette Jefferson 68

3 Kokomo 66

4 Anderson 50

5 Marion 41

6 Harrison (West Lafayette) 32

7 Logansport 18
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PL Team Pts

8 Huntington North 17

9 Richmond 16

10 Muncie Central 10

Men's 4 x 800m Relay
American HS:	null	Syosset, NY	7:42.22

NCC Records:		Richmond	8:01.30	1997

PL Team Final Pts Athlete
1

Athlete
2

Athlete
3

Athlete
4

1 Lafayette
Jefferson

A 8:16.89 10 Griffin Tirado Forestal Feltis

2 Harrison
(West
Lafayette)

A 8:19.76 8 Blay DeGraw Ensinger Brinkerho
ff

3 Anderson A 8:21.04 6 Boatner Jones Kabir Stevens

4 Muncie
Central

A 8:24.10 5 Bell Privett Bell Jr. Johnson

5 Marion A 8:37.41 4 Fuller Shigley Bounds Howard

6 McCutcheon A 8:38.26 3 Berryman Green Moffett Graham

7 Huntington
North

A 8:39.19 2 Tirado Campbell Smith Jones

8 Kokomo A 8:49.47 1 Knox Brandon Taflinger Pearce

9 Logansport A 9:13.43 Jennings Jimenez Vasquez Graf

10 Richmond A 10:41.2
5

Bettner Henemyr
e

Tilton Carver

Men's Scores

PL Team Pts

1 Lafayette Jefferson 78

2 McCutcheon 75

3 Kokomo 67

4 Anderson 56

5 Marion 45

6 Harrison (West Lafayette) 40

7 Huntington North 19

8 Logansport 18

9 Richmond 16

10 Muncie Central 15

Men's High Jump
American HS:	Scott Sellers	Cinco Ranch, TX	7' 5.25"

NCC Records:	Keys	Marion	6' 8"	1985

NCC Records:	Ja'Rel Jordan	Richmond	6' 8"	2005

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Patterson, Aubrey Anderson 6' 1" 10

2 Williams, Khalil Anderson 6' 0" 8

3 Woods, Adam Huntington North 5' 10" 5.5

3 Lehman, Houston Huntington North 5' 10" 5.5

5 Decker, Adam Harrison (West
Lafayette)

5' 10" 4

6 Devine, Markeon McCutcheon 5' 8" 3

7 Taylor, Gino Muncie Central 5' 8" 2

8 Ricksy, Dan Lafayette Jefferson 5' 8" 1

9 Nix, Jordan Kokomo 5' 6"

9 Garner, Troy Harrison (West
Lafayette)

5' 6"

11 Jennings, Matt Logansport 5' 6"

Jones, Aion Kokomo NH

Robison, Chris McCutcheon NH

Davis, Dre Richmond NH

Young, Eliyahu Muncie Central NH

Lee, Noah Lafayette Jefferson NH

Goeggerle, Augustin Logansport NH

Moore, Tre'Von Marion NH

Men's Scores

PL Team Pts

1 Lafayette Jefferson 79

2 McCutcheon 78

3 Anderson 74

4 Kokomo 67

5 Marion 45

6 Harrison (West Lafayette) 44

7 Huntington North 30

8 Logansport 18

9 Muncie Central 17

10 Richmond 16

Men's Pole Vault
American HS:	Pat Manson	Central, CO	17' 6.50"

NCC Records:	Brad Imbierowicz	Kokomo	15' 0"	2005

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Barrett, Avey Kokomo 12' 6" 10

2 Nance, Zack Harrison (West
Lafayette)

12' 0" 8

3 Gonzalez, Kevin Logansport 11' 6" 6

4 Garriott, Cole McCutcheon 11' 6" 5

5 Robinson, Lukas McCutcheon 11' 6" 4

6 Brown, Trevor Harrison (West
Lafayette)

11' 0" 3

7 Brown, Cameron Lafayette Jefferson 10' 6" 1.5

7 Bounds, Morgan Marion 10' 6" 1.5

9 Erny, Eli Anderson 10' 6"

Whittaker, Nick Anderson NH

Salas, Jose Logansport NH

Harrison, Zack Richmond NH

Kelly, Shaun Marion NH

Eller, Greyson Lafayette Jefferson NH

Tyler, Rolando Kokomo NH

Lehman, Houston Huntington North NH

Woods, Adam Huntington North NH

Men's Scores

PL Team Pts

1 McCutcheon 87

2 Lafayette Jefferson 80.5

3 Kokomo 77

4 Anderson 74

5 Harrison (West Lafayette) 55

6 Marion 46.5

7 Huntington North 30

8 Logansport 24

9 Muncie Central 17

10 Richmond 16

Men's Long Jump

DirectAthletics MeetPro          7



North Central Conference Championships (5/8/2015)	 Indiana Wesleyan - Marion, IN

American HS:	Dion Bentley	Penn Hills, PA	26' 6.50"

NCC Records:	Frankie Young	Kokomo	23' 7.25"	1994

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Nix, Jordan Kokomo 21' 8.50" 10

2 Fawcett, Drew Huntington North 20' 10.25" 8

3 Eddington, Adrecus Kokomo 20' 5.50" 6

4 West, Alonzo Anderson 20' 2" 5

5 Robles, Josiah McCutcheon 19' 8.25" 4

6 Greene, Cameron Harrison (West
Lafayette)

19' 4.25" 3

7 DeHaven, Hunter Logansport 19' 3.75" 2

8 Parker, De'Shawn Lafayette Jefferson 19' 1.75" 1

9 Shaw, Noah Richmond 19' 1"

10 Armstrong, Aaron Anderson 18' 5.25"

11 Casanova, Elia Marion 18' 2"

12 Moore, Tre'Von Marion 17' 10.75"

13 Angstadt, Isaac McCutcheon 17' 10"

14 Goeggerle, Augustin Logansport 17' 6"

15 Geldart, Alex Harrison (West
Lafayette)

17' 4.25"

16 Nevings, Michael Muncie Central 16' 10.50"

Men's Scores

PL Team Pts

1 Kokomo 93

2 McCutcheon 91

3 Lafayette Jefferson 81.5

4 Anderson 79

5 Harrison (West Lafayette) 58

6 Marion 46.5

7 Huntington North 38

8 Logansport 26

9 Muncie Central 17

10 Richmond 16

Men's Shot Put
American HS:	Brent Noon	Fallbrook, CA	74' 11"

NCC Records:	Rick Oliver	Kokomo	59' 10"	1975

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Flight(FP
L)

1 Trawick, Nathon Richmond 57' 7.50" 10 2(1)

2 Harris, Luke Harrison (West
Lafayette)

48' 11" 8 2(2)

3 Pennington,
Jordan

Richmond 47' 6" 6 2(3)

4 Coolman, Jared Huntington North 47' 3.50" 5 2(4)

5 Brisco, Joe Lafayette Jefferson 46' 5.25" 4 2(5)

6 Cox, Nick McCutcheon 46' 2" 3 2(6)

7 Buchanan,
Kamaree

Lafayette Jefferson 43' 7" 2 1(1)

8 White, Brendan Harrison (West
Lafayette)

43' 6.50" 1 1(2)

9 Caldwell, Parker McCutcheon 42' 9" 2(7)

10 Hood, Dominique Muncie Central 42' 1" 2(8)

11 Wells, Andre Muncie Central 41' 5.50" 2(9)

12 Neal, Layne Huntington North 41' 1.50" 2(10)

13 Bitner, Gavin Kokomo 40' 1" 1(3)

14 Fitts, Cameron Kokomo 39' 2.50" 1(4)

15 Craven, Bailey Logansport 37' 5" 1(5)

16 Gilmore, Nick Anderson 36' 8" 1(6)

17 Patterson, Jaleel Anderson 36' 3" 1(7)

18 James, Keaton Logansport 35' 3" 1(8)

19 Smith, Robert Marion 32' 6.50" 1(9)

Men's Shot Put Flight 1 of 2

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Buchanan, Kamaree Lafayette Jefferson 43' 7" 2

2 White, Brendan Harrison (West
Lafayette)

43' 6.50" 1

3 Bitner, Gavin Kokomo 40' 1"

4 Fitts, Cameron Kokomo 39' 2.50"

5 Craven, Bailey Logansport 37' 5"

6 Gilmore, Nick Anderson 36' 8"

7 Patterson, Jaleel Anderson 36' 3"

8 James, Keaton Logansport 35' 3"

9 Smith, Robert Marion 32' 6.50"

Men's Shot Put Flight 2 of 2

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Trawick, Nathon Richmond 57' 7.50" 10

2 Harris, Luke Harrison (West
Lafayette)

48' 11" 8

3 Pennington, Jordan Richmond 47' 6" 6

4 Coolman, Jared Huntington North 47' 3.50" 5

5 Brisco, Joe Lafayette Jefferson 46' 5.25" 4

6 Cox, Nick McCutcheon 46' 2" 3

7 Caldwell, Parker McCutcheon 42' 9"

8 Hood, Dominique Muncie Central 42' 1"

9 Wells, Andre Muncie Central 41' 5.50"

10 Neal, Layne Huntington North 41' 1.50"

Men's Scores

PL Team Pts

1 McCutcheon 94

2 Kokomo 93

3 Lafayette Jefferson 87.5

4 Anderson 79

5 Harrison (West Lafayette) 67

6 Marion 46.5

7 Huntington North 43

8 Richmond 32

9 Logansport 26

10 Muncie Central 17

Men's Discus
NCC Records:	Bob Pettigrew	Kokomo	173' 2.50"	1995

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Flight(FP
L)

1 Hood, Dominique Muncie Central 150' 0" 10 2(1)

2 Coolman, Jared Huntington North 138' 6" 8 2(2)

3 Berning, Russell McCutcheon 138' 2" 6 2(3)

4 Collins, Tanner Lafayette Jefferson 128' 2" 5 2(4)

5 Schaffer, Scott Richmond 125' 3" 4 2(5)

6 Andrews, AJ McCutcheon 125' 2" 3 2(6)

7 Yates, Ryan Richmond 119' 5" 2 2(7)

8 Gilmore, Nick Anderson 118' 11" 1 2(8)
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9 Brisco, Joe Lafayette Jefferson 116' 6" 2(9)

10 Smith, Robert Marion 113' 10" 1(1)

11 Bartels, Jacob Huntington North 112' 2" 1(2)

12 White, Zharquan Kokomo 104' 1" 1(3)

13 Avery, Austin Kokomo 102' 5" 1(4)

14 Leuck, Max Harrison (West
Lafayette)

99' 9" 1(5)

15 Alcala, Adam Logansport 98' 10" 1(6)

16 Harris, Luke Harrison (West
Lafayette)

98' 5" 2(10)

17 Patterson, Aubrey Anderson 97' 3" 1(7)

18 Morris, Nikko Muncie Central 93' 10" 1(8)

19 Chambers, Ben Logansport 91' 11" 1(9)

Men's Discus Flight 1 of 2

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Smith, Robert Marion 113' 10"

2 Bartels, Jacob Huntington North 112' 2"

3 White, Zharquan Kokomo 104' 1"

4 Avery, Austin Kokomo 102' 5"

5 Leuck, Max Harrison (West
Lafayette)

99' 9"

6 Alcala, Adam Logansport 98' 10"

7 Patterson, Aubrey Anderson 97' 3"

8 Morris, Nikko Muncie Central 93' 10"

9 Chambers, Ben Logansport 91' 11"

Men's Discus Flight 2 of 2

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Hood, Dominique Muncie Central 150' 0" 10

2 Coolman, Jared Huntington North 138' 6" 8

3 Berning, Russell McCutcheon 138' 2" 6

4 Collins, Tanner Lafayette Jefferson 128' 2" 5

5 Schaffer, Scott Richmond 125' 3" 4

6 Andrews, AJ McCutcheon 125' 2" 3

7 Yates, Ryan Richmond 119' 5" 2

8 Gilmore, Nick Anderson 118' 11" 1

9 Brisco, Joe Lafayette Jefferson 116' 6"

10 Harris, Luke Harrison (West
Lafayette)

98' 5"

Men's Scores

PL Team Pts

1 McCutcheon 103

2 Kokomo 93

3 Lafayette Jefferson 92.5

4 Anderson 80

5 Harrison (West Lafayette) 67

6 Huntington North 51

7 Marion 46.5

8 Richmond 38

9 Muncie Central 27

10 Logansport 26

Women's 100 Meters Final
NCC Records:	Walls	Richmond	11.84	1990

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Jones, Briannika Marion 12.77 10

2 Smith, Emma Harrison (West
Lafayette)

13.14 8

3 Jones, Breanne Marion 13.43 6

4 Tincher, Alyssa Logansport 13.62 5

5 Scaife, Jayla Muncie Central 13.63 4

6 Vargas, Monique Muncie Central 13.66 3

7 Christian, Allie Huntington North 13.78 2

8 Richardson, Nabria Kokomo 13.82 1

9 Jeffrey, Keana McCutcheon 14.04

Women's 100 Meters Prelim
NCC Records:	Walls	Richmond	11.84	1990

PL Athlete Team Prelim Heat(HPL)

1 Jones, Briannika Marion 12.83q 2(1)

2 Jones, Breanne Marion 13.21q 3(1)

3 Tincher, Alyssa Logansport 13.24q 3(2)

4 Smith, Emma Harrison (West
Lafayette)

13.38q 2(2)

5 Scaife, Jayla Muncie Central 13.43q 1(1)

6 Vargas, Monique Muncie Central 13.50q 2(3)

7 Richardson, Nabria Kokomo 13.70q 3(3)

8 Christian, Allie Huntington North 13.80q 3(4)

9 Jeffrey, Keana McCutcheon 13.85q 3(5)

10 Hudson, Ariahna Anderson 13.86 1(2)

11 Moore, Sydney Richmond 13.93 1(3)

12 Hogan, Kat Lafayette Jefferson 13.94 2(4)

13 Newkirk, Shaylynn McCutcheon 13.99 2(5)

14 Alvarado, Lali Lafayette Jefferson 14.26 1(4)

15 Eddington, Jania Kokomo 14.34 2(6)

16 Carlin, Stormy Richmond 14.44 3(6)

17 Koeppen, Kylie Harrison (West
Lafayette)

14.52 1(5)

18 Pomasl, Emily Logansport 14.71 1(6)

19 Summers, Ki'Arica Anderson 14.82 2(7)

Women's 100 Meters Prelim Heat 1 of 3

PL Athlete Team Prelim

1 Scaife, Jayla Muncie Central 13.43q

2 Hudson, Ariahna Anderson 13.86

3 Moore, Sydney Richmond 13.93

4 Alvarado, Lali Lafayette Jefferson 14.26

5 Koeppen, Kylie Harrison (West Lafayette) 14.52

6 Pomasl, Emily Logansport 14.71

Women's 100 Meters Prelim Heat 2 of 3

PL Athlete Team Prelim

1 Jones, Briannika Marion 12.83q

2 Smith, Emma Harrison (West Lafayette) 13.38q

3 Vargas, Monique Muncie Central 13.50q

4 Hogan, Kat Lafayette Jefferson 13.94

5 Newkirk, Shaylynn McCutcheon 13.99

6 Eddington, Jania Kokomo 14.34

7 Summers, Ki'Arica Anderson 14.82

Women's 100 Meters Prelim Heat 3 of 3

PL Athlete Team Prelim

1 Jones, Breanne Marion 13.21q
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2 Tincher, Alyssa Logansport 13.24q

3 Richardson, Nabria Kokomo 13.70q

4 Christian, Allie Huntington North 13.80q

5 Jeffrey, Keana McCutcheon 13.85q

6 Carlin, Stormy Richmond 14.44

Men's Scores

PL Team Pts

1 McCutcheon 103

2 Kokomo 93

3 Lafayette Jefferson 92.5

4 Anderson 80

5 Harrison (West Lafayette) 67

6 Huntington North 51

7 Marion 46.5

8 Richmond 38

9 Muncie Central 27

10 Logansport 26

Women's Scores

PL Team Pts

1 Marion 16

2 Harrison (West Lafayette) 8

3 Muncie Central 7

4 Logansport 5

5 Huntington North 2

6 Kokomo 1

Women's 200 Meters Final
NCC Records:	Nikki Smith	Muncie Central	24.36	2007

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Owens, Alanah McCutcheon 26.54 10

2 Jones, Briannika Marion 26.86 8

3 Tincher, Alyssa Logansport 27.66 6

4 Scaife, Jayla Muncie Central 27.97 5

5 Simmons, Chelsea Harrison (West
Lafayette)

27.99 4

6 Wheels, Camille Marion 28.02 3

7 Hogan, Kat Lafayette Jefferson 28.70 2

8 Flahaut, Jennie Lafayette Jefferson 29.19 1

Miller, Deju Kokomo FS

Women's 200 Meters Prelim
NCC Records:	Nikki Smith	Muncie Central	24.36	2007

PL Athlete Team Prelim Heat(HPL)

1 Owens, Alanah McCutcheon 26.83q 3(1)

2 Jones, Briannika Marion 26.98q 1(1)

3 Miller, Deju Kokomo 27.70q 2(1)

4 Wheels, Camille Marion 27.94q 2(2)

5 Scaife, Jayla Muncie Central 28.01q 3(2)

6 Simmons, Chelsea Harrison (West
Lafayette)

28.26q 2(3)

7 Hogan, Kat Lafayette Jefferson 28.50q 2(4)

8 Tincher, Alyssa Logansport 28.77q 2(5)

9 Flahaut, Jennie Lafayette Jefferson 28.82q 3(3)

10 Smith, Brooke Kokomo 28.95 3(4)

11 Newsom, Pearson Anderson 28.96 1(2)

12 Crowe, Haley McCutcheon 29.14 2(6)

13 Nguyen, Jeanie Harrison (West
Lafayette)

29.27 1(3)

14 Murphy, Merab Richmond 29.49 3(5)

15 Bolinger, Heather Huntington North 29.51 3(6)

16 Carter, Nyla Muncie Central 29.55 1(4)

17 Borland, Charlotte Huntington North 29.60 1(5)

18 Summers, Ki'Arica Anderson 30.68 2(7)

19 Kniesley, Kourtney Logansport 30.69 1(6)

20 Easley, Katie Richmond 31.10 1(7)

Women's 200 Meters Prelim Heat 1 of 3

PL Athlete Team Prelim

1 Jones, Briannika Marion 26.98q

2 Newsom, Pearson Anderson 28.96

3 Nguyen, Jeanie Harrison (West Lafayette) 29.27

4 Carter, Nyla Muncie Central 29.55

5 Borland, Charlotte Huntington North 29.60

6 Kniesley, Kourtney Logansport 30.69

7 Easley, Katie Richmond 31.10

Women's 200 Meters Prelim Heat 2 of 3

PL Athlete Team Prelim

1 Miller, Deju Kokomo 27.70q

2 Wheels, Camille Marion 27.94q

3 Simmons, Chelsea Harrison (West Lafayette) 28.26q

4 Hogan, Kat Lafayette Jefferson 28.50q

5 Tincher, Alyssa Logansport 28.77q

6 Crowe, Haley McCutcheon 29.14

7 Summers, Ki'Arica Anderson 30.68

Women's 200 Meters Prelim Heat 3 of 3

PL Athlete Team Prelim

1 Owens, Alanah McCutcheon 26.83q

2 Scaife, Jayla Muncie Central 28.01q

3 Flahaut, Jennie Lafayette Jefferson 28.82q

4 Smith, Brooke Kokomo 28.95

5 Murphy, Merab Richmond 29.49

6 Bolinger, Heather Huntington North 29.51

Men's Scores

PL Team Pts

1 McCutcheon 103

2 Kokomo 93

3 Lafayette Jefferson 92.5

4 Anderson 80

5 Harrison (West Lafayette) 67

6 Huntington North 51

7 Marion 46.5

8 Richmond 38

9 Muncie Central 27

10 Logansport 26

Women's Scores

PL Team Pts

1 Marion 27
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PL Team Pts

2 Muncie Central 12

2 Harrison (West Lafayette) 12

4 Logansport 11

5 McCutcheon 10

6 Lafayette Jefferson 3

7 Huntington North 2

8 Kokomo 1

Women's 400 Meters
American HS:	Francena Mc Corory	Bethel, VA	51.93

NCC Records:	Nikki Smith	Muncie Central	56.91	2007

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Section(
SPL)

1 Newman, Olivia Lafayette Jefferson 58.90 10 3(1)

2 Smith, Emma Harrison (West
Lafayette)

1:00.64 8 3(2)

3 Haggard, Shelby Muncie Central 1:00.75 6 3(3)

4 Davis, Joyclyn Anderson 1:01.97 5 3(4)

5 Sengsanith, Abby Harrison (West
Lafayette)

1:04.27 4 2(1)

6 Johnson, Larissa Huntington North 1:04.32 3 2(2)

7 Morrison, Aaryan Kokomo 1:04.52 2 3(5)

8 Deardorff, Carlie Logansport 1:05.00 1 3(6)

9 Henline, Jenna Huntington North 1:05.21 3(7)

10 Crosby, Emma McCutcheon 1:06.17 2(3)

11 Hussong, Anna Marion 1:06.29 2(4)

12 Tocco, Camille Logansport 1:07.24 3(8)

13 Sisson, Astra Muncie Central 1:07.45 2(5)

14 Hunter, Jada Richmond 1:08.05 3(9)

15 Stout, Grace Kokomo 1:08.52 2(6)

16 Scher, Kaylyn Marion 1:10.57 2(7)

17 Alexander, Alexis Richmond 1:11.32 2(8)

18 Miller, Logan Anderson 1:13.88 2(9)

Women's 400 Meters Heat 2 of 3

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Sengsanith, Abby Harrison (West
Lafayette)

1:04.27 4

2 Johnson, Larissa Huntington North 1:04.32 3

3 Crosby, Emma McCutcheon 1:06.17

4 Hussong, Anna Marion 1:06.29

5 Sisson, Astra Muncie Central 1:07.45

6 Stout, Grace Kokomo 1:08.52

7 Scher, Kaylyn Marion 1:10.57

8 Alexander, Alexis Richmond 1:11.32

9 Miller, Logan Anderson 1:13.88

Women's 400 Meters Heat 3 of 3

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Newman, Olivia Lafayette Jefferson 58.90 10

2 Smith, Emma Harrison (West
Lafayette)

1:00.64 8

3 Haggard, Shelby Muncie Central 1:00.75 6

4 Davis, Joyclyn Anderson 1:01.97 5

5 Morrison, Aaryan Kokomo 1:04.52 2

6 Deardorff, Carlie Logansport 1:05.00 1

7 Henline, Jenna Huntington North 1:05.21

8 Tocco, Camille Logansport 1:07.24

9 Hunter, Jada Richmond 1:08.05

Men's Scores

PL Team Pts

1 McCutcheon 103

2 Kokomo 93

3 Lafayette Jefferson 92.5

4 Anderson 80

5 Harrison (West Lafayette) 67

6 Huntington North 51

7 Marion 46.5

8 Richmond 38

9 Muncie Central 27

10 Logansport 26

Women's Scores

PL Team Pts

1 Marion 27

2 Harrison (West Lafayette) 24

3 Muncie Central 18

4 Lafayette Jefferson 13

5 Logansport 12

6 McCutcheon 10

7 Anderson 5

7 Huntington North 5

9 Kokomo 3

Women's 800 Meters
American HS:	Mary Decker	Orange, CA	2:01.8h

NCC Records:	Kari Krehnbrink	Lafayette Jeff	2:19.10	1985

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Section(
SPL)

1 Stoffel, Hannah Huntington North 2:16.82* 10 2(1)

2 Dark, Erin Harrison (West
Lafayette)

2:24.58 8 2(2)

3 Coffing, Gabrielle Harrison (West
Lafayette)

2:27.26 6 2(3)

4 McElhaney,
Stephanie

Huntington North 2:27.68 5 2(4)

5 Hanback, Katelynn McCutcheon 2:31.03 4 2(5)

6 Crafford, Jennifer Logansport 2:31.43 3 2(6)

7 Eavey, Allie Lafayette Jefferson 2:33.70 2 2(7)

8 Harmon, Susanna Lafayette Jefferson 2:37.81 1 1(1)

9 Andrews,
Cinnamon

Kokomo 2:37.90 2(8)

10 Harty-Isom,
Tracelle

Muncie Central 2:38.40 2(9)

11 True, Kourtney Logansport 2:40.51 2(10)

12 Case, Zoe Marion 2:43.09 1(2)

13 Case, Isabelle Marion 2:44.38 2(11)

14 Carmona, Sahet Muncie Central 2:53.92 1(3)

15 McGraw, Sadie Anderson 3:00.52 1(4)

16 Kulesa, Samantha Anderson 3:00.93 1(5)

17 Leuck, Naomi Kokomo 3:13.95 1(6)

18 Hazelbaker, Paige Richmond 3:32.56 1(7)

19 Creech, Rebecca Richmond 3:56.68 1(8)

Phillipo, Kaitlyn McCutcheon DNS 2

Women's 800 Meters Heat 1 of 2
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PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Harmon, Susanna Lafayette Jefferson 2:37.81 1

2 Case, Zoe Marion 2:43.09

3 Carmona, Sahet Muncie Central 2:53.92

4 McGraw, Sadie Anderson 3:00.52

5 Kulesa, Samantha Anderson 3:00.93

6 Leuck, Naomi Kokomo 3:13.95

7 Hazelbaker, Paige Richmond 3:32.56

8 Creech, Rebecca Richmond 3:56.68

Women's 800 Meters Heat 2 of 2

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Stoffel, Hannah Huntington North 2:16.82* 10

2 Dark, Erin Harrison (West
Lafayette)

2:24.58 8

3 Coffing, Gabrielle Harrison (West
Lafayette)

2:27.26 6

4 McElhaney, Stephanie Huntington North 2:27.68 5

5 Hanback, Katelynn McCutcheon 2:31.03 4

6 Crafford, Jennifer Logansport 2:31.43 3

7 Eavey, Allie Lafayette Jefferson 2:33.70 2

8 Andrews, Cinnamon Kokomo 2:37.90

9 Harty-Isom, Tracelle Muncie Central 2:38.40

10 True, Kourtney Logansport 2:40.51

11 Case, Isabelle Marion 2:44.38

Phillipo, Kaitlyn McCutcheon DNS

Men's Scores

PL Team Pts

1 McCutcheon 103

2 Kokomo 93

3 Lafayette Jefferson 92.5

4 Anderson 80

5 Harrison (West Lafayette) 67

6 Huntington North 51

7 Marion 46.5

8 Richmond 38

9 Muncie Central 27

10 Logansport 26

Women's Scores

PL Team Pts

1 Harrison (West Lafayette) 38

2 Marion 27

3 Huntington North 20

4 Muncie Central 18

5 Lafayette Jefferson 16

6 Logansport 15

7 McCutcheon 14

8 Anderson 5

9 Kokomo 3

Women's 1600 Meters
NCC Records:	Kim Briggs	Logansport	5:02.61	1984

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Stoffel, Hannah Huntington North 5:11.96 10

2 Dark, Erin Harrison (West
Lafayette)

5:31.15 8

3 Hanback, Katelynn McCutcheon 5:41.62 6

4 Crafford, Jennifer Logansport 5:45.45 5

5 Crain, Isabella Logansport 5:46.51 4

6 Melcher, Emma Huntington North 5:50.77 3

7 Harty-Isom, Tracelle Muncie Central 5:51.10 2

8 Andrews, Cinnamon Kokomo 5:51.36 1

9 Cobb, Khabrei Marion 5:57.71

10 Erickson, Emily Marion 6:00.42

11 Brubaker, Ashleigh McCutcheon 6:04.65

12 Circle, Carley Harrison (West
Lafayette)

6:16.10

13 Bryson, Katie Anderson 6:21.49

14 Mikulaj, Ashley Lafayette Jefferson 6:29.92

15 Poole, Ariona Anderson 6:48.74

16 Hurst, Mikayla Muncie Central 7:04.61

17 Baldwin, Kirsten Richmond 7:08.21

18 Williams, Emma Richmond 7:35.09

19 Wiedenhoeft, Bailey Kokomo 7:43.38

McCoy, Madison Lafayette Jefferson SCR

Men's Scores

PL Team Pts

1 McCutcheon 103

2 Kokomo 93

3 Lafayette Jefferson 92.5

4 Anderson 80

5 Harrison (West Lafayette) 67

6 Huntington North 51

7 Marion 46.5

8 Richmond 38

9 Muncie Central 27

10 Logansport 26

Women's Scores

PL Team Pts

1 Harrison (West Lafayette) 46

2 Huntington North 33

3 Marion 27

4 Logansport 24

5 McCutcheon 20

5 Muncie Central 20

7 Lafayette Jefferson 16

8 Anderson 5

9 Kokomo 4

Women's 3200 Meters
NCC Records:	Katy Pryor	New Castle	11:28.10	2001

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Jamison, Marissa Huntington North 11:45.31 10

2 Cunningham, Kate Harrison (West
Lafayette)

11:46.18 8

3 Harmon, Cadee Huntington North 12:24.45 6

4 Voorhees, Catharine Harrison (West
Lafayette)

12:37.89 5

5 Crain, Isabella Logansport 12:56.52 4

6 Durben, Alison Marion 13:00.24 3
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7 Harvey, Tracy Anderson 13:17.52 2

8 Kestle, Cassidy Logansport 13:18.95 1

9 Erickson, Emily Marion 13:37.11

10 Andrews, Cinnamon Kokomo 13:52.65

11 McCoy, Madison Lafayette Jefferson 14:05.90

12 Stovall, Raven Muncie Central 15:02.13

13 Hawkins, Sara McCutcheon 15:08.87

14 Pratt, Madison Kokomo 15:11.71

15 Armstrong, Abigail Lafayette Jefferson 15:41.53

16 Ramirez, Tiana Muncie Central 16:08.87

17 Kuhner, Madison Richmond 17:29.04

Garrett, Chelsey Richmond DNS

Scherzinger, Paige McCutcheon DNS

Men's Scores

PL Team Pts

1 McCutcheon 103

2 Kokomo 93

3 Lafayette Jefferson 92.5

4 Anderson 80

5 Harrison (West Lafayette) 67

6 Huntington North 51

7 Marion 46.5

8 Richmond 38

9 Muncie Central 27

10 Logansport 26

Women's Scores

PL Team Pts

1 Harrison (West Lafayette) 59

2 Huntington North 49

3 Marion 30

4 Logansport 29

5 McCutcheon 20

5 Muncie Central 20

7 Lafayette Jefferson 16

8 Anderson 7

9 Kokomo 4

Women's 100m Hurdle Final
NCC Records:	Vanneisha Ivy	Muncie Central	14.67	2006

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Barnes, Aaliyah Muncie Central 16.23 10

2 Lawlor, Georgia Harrison (West
Lafayette)

16.33 8

3 Koch, Karmen Huntington North 16.72 6

4 Graft, Josie Huntington North 17.16 5

5 Hart, Amber Logansport 17.27 4

6 Burge, Haley McCutcheon 18.13 3

7 Sutton, Deondra Anderson 18.46 2

8 Darling, Abby Harrison (West
Lafayette)

18.56 1

9 Bailey, Elizabeth Richmond 21.95

Women's 100m Hurdle Prelim
NCC Records:	Vanneisha Ivy	Muncie Central	14.67	2006

PL Athlete Team Prelim Heat(HPL)

1 Barnes, Aaliyah Muncie Central 16.45q 2(1)

2 Koch, Karmen Huntington North 16.54q 1(1)

3 Graft, Josie Huntington North 17.15q 2(2)

4 Lawlor, Georgia Harrison (West
Lafayette)

17.20q 1(2)

5 Hart, Amber Logansport 17.53q 2(3)

6 Burge, Haley McCutcheon 18.01q 1(3)

7 Darling, Abby Harrison (West
Lafayette)

18.42q 2(4)

8 Bailey, Elizabeth Richmond 18.42q 2(4)

9 Sutton, Deondra Anderson 18.59q 1(4)

10 Frey, Kristen Kokomo 19.06 2(6)

11 Wood, Caitlyn McCutcheon 19.51 2(7)

12 Fauble, Ashley Logansport 19.71 1(5)

13 Rivera, Lily Muncie Central 19.83 1(6)

14 Erny, Nicole Kokomo 20.01 1(7)

15 Cervantes, Victoria Lafayette Jefferson 20.40 2(8)

16 Harmon, Leilah Marion 20.96 1(8)

17 Pyzluka, Shannon Richmond 22.95 2(9)

Women's 100m Hurdle Prelim Heat 1 of 2

PL Athlete Team Prelim

1 Koch, Karmen Huntington North 16.54q

2 Lawlor, Georgia Harrison (West Lafayette) 17.20q

3 Burge, Haley McCutcheon 18.01q

4 Sutton, Deondra Anderson 18.59q

5 Fauble, Ashley Logansport 19.71

6 Rivera, Lily Muncie Central 19.83

7 Erny, Nicole Kokomo 20.01

8 Harmon, Leilah Marion 20.96

Women's 100m Hurdle Prelim Heat 2 of 2

PL Athlete Team Prelim

1 Barnes, Aaliyah Muncie Central 16.45q

2 Graft, Josie Huntington North 17.15q

3 Hart, Amber Logansport 17.53q

4 Darling, Abby Harrison (West Lafayette) 18.42q

4 Bailey, Elizabeth Richmond 18.42q

6 Frey, Kristen Kokomo 19.06

7 Wood, Caitlyn McCutcheon 19.51

8 Cervantes, Victoria Lafayette Jefferson 20.40

9 Pyzluka, Shannon Richmond 22.95

Men's Scores

PL Team Pts

1 McCutcheon 103

2 Kokomo 93

3 Lafayette Jefferson 92.5

4 Anderson 80

5 Harrison (West Lafayette) 67

6 Huntington North 51

7 Marion 46.5

8 Richmond 38

9 Muncie Central 27

10 Logansport 26

Women's Scores
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PL Team Pts

1 Harrison (West Lafayette) 68

2 Huntington North 60

3 Logansport 33

4 Marion 30

4 Muncie Central 30

6 McCutcheon 23

7 Lafayette Jefferson 16

8 Anderson 9

9 Kokomo 4

Women's 300m Hurdle
NCC Records:	Vanneisha Ivy	Muncie Central	44.14	2004

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Section(
SPL)

1 Lawlor, Georgia Harrison (West
Lafayette)

47.51 10 3(1)

2 Koch, Karmen Huntington North 47.52 8 3(2)

3 Coram, Taylor Kokomo 48.79 6 3(3)

4 Christian, Allie Huntington North 49.84 5 3(4)

5 Burge, Haley McCutcheon 51.42 4 3(5)

6 Hart, Amber Logansport 51.82 3 3(6)

7 Barnes, Aaliyah Muncie Central 52.34 2 3(7)

8 Fauble, Ashley Logansport 53.22 1 2(1)

9 Welch, Amaani Anderson 53.33 2(2)

10 Darling, Abby Harrison (West
Lafayette)

53.79 3(8)

11 Stewart, Madison McCutcheon 54.28 2(3)

12 Rivera, Lily Muncie Central 56.01 3(9)

13 Haskins, Tyea Lafayette Jefferson 56.29 2(4)

14 Erny, Nicole Kokomo 57.84 1(1)

15 Harmon, Leilah Marion 57.84 1(1)

16 Millward, Genesis Marion 59.28 1(3)

17 Garcia, Asia Richmond 1:01.15 2(5)

18 Cervantes, Victoria Lafayette Jefferson 1:04.32 1(4)

19 Bailey, Elizabeth Richmond 1:07.14 2(6)

Women's 300m Hurdle Heat 1 of 3

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Erny, Nicole Kokomo 57.84

1 Harmon, Leilah Marion 57.84

3 Millward, Genesis Marion 59.28

4 Cervantes, Victoria Lafayette Jefferson 1:04.32

Women's 300m Hurdle Heat 2 of 3

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Fauble, Ashley Logansport 53.22 1

2 Welch, Amaani Anderson 53.33

3 Stewart, Madison McCutcheon 54.28

4 Haskins, Tyea Lafayette Jefferson 56.29

5 Garcia, Asia Richmond 1:01.15

6 Bailey, Elizabeth Richmond 1:07.14

Women's 300m Hurdle Heat 3 of 3

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Lawlor, Georgia Harrison (West
Lafayette)

47.51 10

2 Koch, Karmen Huntington North 47.52 8

3 Coram, Taylor Kokomo 48.79 6

4 Christian, Allie Huntington North 49.84 5

5 Burge, Haley McCutcheon 51.42 4

6 Hart, Amber Logansport 51.82 3

7 Barnes, Aaliyah Muncie Central 52.34 2

8 Darling, Abby Harrison (West
Lafayette)

53.79

9 Rivera, Lily Muncie Central 56.01

Men's Scores

PL Team Pts

1 McCutcheon 103

2 Kokomo 93

3 Lafayette Jefferson 92.5

4 Anderson 80

5 Harrison (West Lafayette) 67

6 Huntington North 51

7 Marion 46.5

8 Richmond 38

9 Muncie Central 27

10 Logansport 26

Women's Scores

PL Team Pts

1 Harrison (West Lafayette) 78

2 Huntington North 73

3 Logansport 37

4 Muncie Central 32

5 Marion 30

6 McCutcheon 27

7 Lafayette Jefferson 16

8 Kokomo 10

9 Anderson 9

Women's 4 x 100m Relay
NCC Records:	Bell, Campbell, Long, Sims	Muncie Central	49.09	2002

PL Team Final Pts Heat(
HP)

Athlet
e 1

Athlet
e 2

Athlet
e 3

Athlet
e 4

1 McCutcheon A 51.53 10 2(1) Owens Jeffrey Crowe Newkirk

2 Muncie
Central

A 52.14 8 2(2) Barnes Vargas Carter Scaife

3 Kokomo A 52.16 6 2(3) Eddingto
n

Richards
on

Miller Smith

4 Logansport A 52.51 5 2(4) Hart Kniesley Pomasl Tincher

5 Huntington
North

A 53.52 4 1(1) Bucher Graft Bolinger Christian

6 Richmond A 54.37 3 2(5) Carlin Murphy Austin Taylor-
Johnson

7 Harrison
(West
Lafayette)

A 55.36 2 1(2) Koeppen Nguyen Santhap
uram

Simmon
s

Lafayette
Jefferson

A DQ 1 Spring Flahaut Alvarado Hogan

Marion A DQ 2 Weaver Cyrus Wheels Jones

Anderson A DQ 2 Newsom Hudson Martin Sutton

Women's 4 x 100m Relay Heat 1 of 2

PL Team Final Pts Athlete
1

Athlete
2

Athlete
3

Athlete
4

1 Huntington
North

A 53.52 4 Bucher Graft Bolinger Christian
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2 Harrison
(West
Lafayette)

A 55.36 2 Koeppen Nguyen Santhapu
ram

Simmons

Lafayette
Jefferson

A DQ Spring Flahaut Alvarado Hogan

Women's 4 x 100m Relay Heat 2 of 2

PL Team Final Pts Athlete
1

Athlete
2

Athlete
3

Athlete
4

1 McCutcheon A 51.53 10 Owens Jeffrey Crowe Newkirk

2 Muncie
Central

A 52.14 8 Barnes Vargas Carter Scaife

3 Kokomo A 52.16 6 Eddington Richardso
n

Miller Smith

4 Logansport A 52.51 5 Hart Kniesley Pomasl Tincher

5 Richmond A 54.37 3 Carlin Murphy Austin Taylor-
Johnson

Marion A DQ Weaver Cyrus Wheels Jones

Anderson A DQ Newsom Hudson Martin Sutton

Men's Scores

PL Team Pts

1 McCutcheon 103

2 Kokomo 93

3 Lafayette Jefferson 92.5

4 Anderson 80

5 Harrison (West Lafayette) 67

6 Huntington North 51

7 Marion 46.5

8 Richmond 38

9 Muncie Central 27

10 Logansport 26

Women's Scores

PL Team Pts

1 Harrison (West Lafayette) 80

2 Huntington North 77

3 Logansport 42

4 Muncie Central 40

5 McCutcheon 37

6 Marion 30

7 Kokomo 16

7 Lafayette Jefferson 16

9 Anderson 9

10 Richmond 3

Women's 4 x 400m Relay
American HS:	null	Poly, L. Beach, CA	3:38.91

NCC Records:	Owensby, Hargis, Anderson, Walker	Marion	4:06.24	1985

PL Team Final Pts Heat(
HP)

Athlet
e 1

Athlet
e 2

Athlet
e 3

Athlet
e 4

1 Huntington
North

A 4:13.3
1

10 2(1) Koch Bucher McElhan
ey

Stoffel

2 Lafayette
Jefferson

A 4:14.4
6

8 2(2) Hess McLean Alvarez Newman

3 Harrison
(West
Lafayette)

A 4:14.9
1

6 2(3) Dark Simmon
s

Smith Coffing

4 Marion A 4:23.1
4

5 2(4) Cyrus Jones Hussong Williams

5 McCutcheon A 4:23.2
4

4 2(5) Owens Burge Collins Newkirk

6 Anderson A 4:23.3
0

3 2(6) Hudson Welch Bryson Davis

7 Muncie
Central

A 4:24.3
2

2 1(1) Carter Scaife Sisson Haggard

8 Logansport A 4:32.2
3

1 1(2) Tocco Deardorf
f

Hart True

9 Kokomo A 4:37.3
2

1(3) Coram Morrison Miller Smith

10 Richmond A 4:45.2
3

2(7) Murphy Austin Hunter Klingma
n

Women's 4 x 400m Relay Heat 1 of 2

PL Team Final Pts Athlete
1

Athlete
2

Athlete
3

Athlete
4

1 Muncie
Central

A 4:24.32 2 Carter Scaife Sisson Haggard

2 Logansport A 4:32.23 1 Tocco Deardorff Hart True

3 Kokomo A 4:37.32 Coram Morrison Miller Smith

Women's 4 x 400m Relay Heat 2 of 2

PL Team Final Pts Athlete
1

Athlete
2

Athlete
3

Athlete
4

1 Huntington
North

A 4:13.31 10 Koch Bucher McElhane
y

Stoffel

2 Lafayette
Jefferson

A 4:14.46 8 Hess McLean Alvarez Newman

3 Harrison
(West
Lafayette)

A 4:14.91 6 Dark Simmons Smith Coffing

4 Marion A 4:23.14 5 Cyrus Jones Hussong Williams

5 McCutcheon A 4:23.24 4 Owens Burge Collins Newkirk

6 Anderson A 4:23.30 3 Hudson Welch Bryson Davis

7 Richmond A 4:45.23 Murphy Austin Hunter Klingman

Men's Scores

PL Team Pts

1 McCutcheon 103

2 Kokomo 93

3 Lafayette Jefferson 92.5

4 Anderson 80

5 Harrison (West Lafayette) 67

6 Huntington North 51

7 Marion 46.5

8 Richmond 38

9 Muncie Central 27

10 Logansport 26

Women's Scores

PL Team Pts

1 Huntington North 87

2 Harrison (West Lafayette) 86

3 Logansport 43

4 Muncie Central 42

5 McCutcheon 41

6 Marion 35

7 Lafayette Jefferson 24

8 Kokomo 16

9 Anderson 12

10 Richmond 3
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Women's 4 x 800m Relay
American HS:	null	B & G. Brooklyn, NY	8:53.67

NCC Records:		New Castle	9:49.00	2000

PL Team Final Pts Athlete
1

Athlete
2

Athlete
3

Athlete
4

1 Harrison
(West
Lafayette)

A 10:10.4
0

10 Dark Coffing Cunningh
am

Voorhees

2 Huntington
North

A 10:19.7
3

8 Ness Barscz Jamison McElhane
y

3 McCutcheon A 10:21.3
0

6 Brubaker Cunningh
am

Hanback Phillipo

4 Lafayette
Jefferson

A 10:39.0
8

5 Harmon Eavey Alvarez Hess

5 Marion A 10:42.7
9

4 Cobb Case Hussong Case

6 Muncie
Central

A 10:45.7
6

3 Stovall Harty-
Isom

Carter Haggard

7 Logansport A 11:01.3
9

2 True Ramirez Kestle Crafford

8 Richmond A 11:41.0
4

1 Crail Garcia Klingman Martin

9 Anderson A 11:58.7
4

Harvey Kulesa Poole Bryson

10 Kokomo A 12:33.0
8

Hedrick Pratt Dunham Sanders

Men's Scores

PL Team Pts

1 McCutcheon 103

2 Kokomo 93

3 Lafayette Jefferson 92.5

4 Anderson 80

5 Harrison (West Lafayette) 67

6 Huntington North 51

7 Marion 46.5

8 Richmond 38

9 Muncie Central 27

10 Logansport 26

Women's Scores

PL Team Pts

1 Harrison (West Lafayette) 96

2 Huntington North 95

3 McCutcheon 47

4 Logansport 45

4 Muncie Central 45

6 Marion 39

7 Lafayette Jefferson 29

8 Kokomo 16

9 Anderson 12

10 Richmond 4

Women's High Jump
American HS:	Lisa Bernhagen	Wood River, ID	6' 3"

NCC Records:	Tia Davis	Kokomo	5' 6.25"	1998

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Mattox, Jaden Harrison (West
Lafayette)

5' 2" 10

2 Koch, Karmen Huntington North 5' 2" 8

3 Miller, Mikayla Harrison (West
Lafayette)

5' 2" 6

4 Miller, Deju Kokomo 5' 0" 5

5 Williams, Kaylan Marion 4' 10" 4

6 Owens, Alanah McCutcheon 4' 10" 3

7 Crafford, Jennifer Logansport 4' 10" 2

8 Neuendorf, Malorie Logansport 4' 8" 1

9 Spring, Madison Lafayette Jefferson 4' 6"

10 Coleman, Emelie McCutcheon 4' 6"

Davis, FaTara Muncie Central NH

Buckles, Laura Muncie Central NH

Ness, Abby Huntington North NH

Austin, Riley Richmond NH

Taylor-Johnson, Lisa Richmond NH

Davis, Joyclyn Anderson NH

Roberts, Shelby Lafayette Jefferson NH

Men's Scores

PL Team Pts

1 McCutcheon 103

2 Kokomo 93

3 Lafayette Jefferson 92.5

4 Anderson 80

5 Harrison (West Lafayette) 67

6 Huntington North 51

7 Marion 46.5

8 Richmond 38

9 Muncie Central 27

10 Logansport 26

Women's Scores

PL Team Pts

1 Harrison (West Lafayette) 112

2 Huntington North 103

3 McCutcheon 50

4 Logansport 48

5 Muncie Central 45

6 Marion 43

7 Lafayette Jefferson 29

8 Kokomo 21

9 Anderson 12

10 Richmond 4

Women's Pole Vault
American HS:	Mary Saxer	Lancaster, NY	14' 2"

NCC Records:	Brittany Bullard	Logansport	10' 6"	2007

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Lawlor, Georgia Harrison (West
Lafayette)

10' 9"* 10

2 Pomasl, Emily Logansport 10' 0" 8

3 Roberts, Shelby Lafayette Jefferson 9' 0" 6

4 Murphy, Emily Marion 9' 0" 5

5 Collins, Mariah McCutcheon 8' 6" 4

6 Yahiro, Emily Harrison (West
Lafayette)

8' 0" 3

7 Coram, Taylor Kokomo 7' 6" 2

8 Johnson, Larissa Huntington North 7' 6" 1

9 Oliver, Kennady McCutcheon 6' 6"
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9 Smith, Brooke Kokomo 6' 6"

11 Bailey, Elizabeth Richmond 6' 6"

11 Malone, Sarah Huntington North 6' 6"

11 Childs, Marissa Anderson 6' 6"

14 Rosenberger, Maddy Logansport 6' 6"

Thunderwood, Stella Richmond NH

Men's Scores

PL Team Pts

1 McCutcheon 103

2 Kokomo 93

3 Lafayette Jefferson 92.5

4 Anderson 80

5 Harrison (West Lafayette) 67

6 Huntington North 51

7 Marion 46.5

8 Richmond 38

9 Muncie Central 27

10 Logansport 26

Women's Scores

PL Team Pts

1 Harrison (West Lafayette) 125

2 Huntington North 104

3 Logansport 56

4 McCutcheon 54

5 Marion 48

6 Muncie Central 45

7 Lafayette Jefferson 35

8 Kokomo 23

9 Anderson 12

10 Richmond 4

Women's Long Jump
American HS:	Carol Lewis	Willingboro, NJ	21' 7.50"

NCC Records:	Candace Perry	Anderson	18' 11.25"	2002

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Mattox, Jaden Harrison (West
Lafayette)

17' 6.25" 10

2 Jones, Briannika Marion 16' 8.50" 8

3 Williams, Kaylan Marion 16' 5.50" 6

4 Coram, Taylor Kokomo 16' 3.25" 5

5 Barnes, Aaliyah Muncie Central 16' 0.75" 4

6 Long, Deah Muncie Central 16' 0.75" 3

7 Jeffrey, Keana McCutcheon 15' 10.75" 2

8 Tincher, Alyssa Logansport 15' 9.25" 1

9 Martin, Katie Anderson 15' 6.25"

10 Austin, Riley Richmond 14' 9.25"

11 Henline, Jenna Huntington North 14' 9"

12 Frey, Kristen Kokomo 14' 8.75"

13 Spring, Madison Lafayette Jefferson 14' 8.50"

14 Wheatley, Da'Jiana Lafayette Jefferson 14' 7"

15 Tabor, Alyssa Harrison (West
Lafayette)

14' 5.25"

16 Oliver, Kennady McCutcheon 13' 10.75"

17 Allred, Elizabeth Huntington North 13' 6.50"

Taylor-Johnson, Lisa Richmond NM

Tocco, Camille Logansport NM

Men's Scores

PL Team Pts

1 McCutcheon 103

2 Kokomo 93

3 Lafayette Jefferson 92.5

4 Anderson 80

5 Harrison (West Lafayette) 67

6 Huntington North 51

7 Marion 46.5

8 Richmond 38

9 Muncie Central 27

10 Logansport 26

Women's Scores

PL Team Pts

1 Harrison (West Lafayette) 135

2 Huntington North 104

3 Marion 62

4 Logansport 57

5 McCutcheon 56

6 Muncie Central 52

7 Lafayette Jefferson 35

8 Kokomo 28

9 Anderson 12

10 Richmond 4

Women's Shot Put
American HS:	Michelle Carter	Red Oak, TX	54' 9.50"

NCC Records:	Liz Honegger	Lafayette Jeff	42' 9"	2003

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Flight(FP
L)

1 Henderson,
Essence

Lafayette Jefferson 40' 7.50" 10 2(1)

2 Jackson,
Savannah

Muncie Central 39' 2.50" 8 2(2)

3 Coleman, Brianna McCutcheon 37' 7.50" 6 2(3)

4 Dickerson, Jacie Anderson 36' 6.50" 5 2(4)

5 Vedder, Shelby Harrison (West
Lafayette)

36' 5" 4 2(5)

6 Vedder, Riley Harrison (West
Lafayette)

36' 3" 3 2(6)

7 Ripke, Anna Lafayette Jefferson 35' 2.50" 2 2(7)

8 Robertson,
Kiersten

McCutcheon 34' 9" 1 2(8)

9 Fowler, Mykayla Kokomo 33' 11" 2(9)

10 Sands, Lauren Huntington North 33' 3" 2(10)

11 Torres, Amaya Huntington North 32' 5.50" 1(1)

12 Soares, Lauren Anderson 29' 9.75" 1(2)

13 Lopez, Haley Logansport 28' 11" 1(3)

14 Isom, Carrington Muncie Central 28'
10.50"

1(4)

15 Coyle, Aubrey Richmond 28' 10" 1(5)

16 Camp, Cheyanne Logansport 28' 0.75" 1(6)

17 Lee, Su Kokomo 27' 0.75" 1(7)

18 Manio, Patricia Marion 25' 2.50" 1(8)

19 Scher, Kaylyn Marion 24' 4.25" 1(9)

20 Leonard, Ialiya Richmond 21' 11" 1(10)
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Women's Shot Put Flight 1 of 2

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Torres, Amaya Huntington North 32' 5.50"

2 Soares, Lauren Anderson 29' 9.75"

3 Lopez, Haley Logansport 28' 11"

4 Isom, Carrington Muncie Central 28' 10.50"

5 Coyle, Aubrey Richmond 28' 10"

6 Camp, Cheyanne Logansport 28' 0.75"

7 Lee, Su Kokomo 27' 0.75"

8 Manio, Patricia Marion 25' 2.50"

9 Scher, Kaylyn Marion 24' 4.25"

10 Leonard, Ialiya Richmond 21' 11"

Women's Shot Put Flight 2 of 2

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Henderson, Essence Lafayette Jefferson 40' 7.50" 10

2 Jackson, Savannah Muncie Central 39' 2.50" 8

3 Coleman, Brianna McCutcheon 37' 7.50" 6

4 Dickerson, Jacie Anderson 36' 6.50" 5

5 Vedder, Shelby Harrison (West
Lafayette)

36' 5" 4

6 Vedder, Riley Harrison (West
Lafayette)

36' 3" 3

7 Ripke, Anna Lafayette Jefferson 35' 2.50" 2

8 Robertson, Kiersten McCutcheon 34' 9" 1

9 Fowler, Mykayla Kokomo 33' 11"

10 Sands, Lauren Huntington North 33' 3"

Men's Scores

PL Team Pts

1 McCutcheon 103

2 Kokomo 93

3 Lafayette Jefferson 92.5

4 Anderson 80

5 Harrison (West Lafayette) 67

6 Huntington North 51

7 Marion 46.5

8 Richmond 38

9 Muncie Central 27

10 Logansport 26

Women's Scores

PL Team Pts

1 Harrison (West Lafayette) 142

2 Huntington North 104

3 McCutcheon 63

4 Marion 62

5 Muncie Central 60

6 Logansport 57

7 Lafayette Jefferson 47

8 Kokomo 28

9 Anderson 17

10 Richmond 4

Women's Discus
NCC Records:	Liz Honegger	Lafayette Jeff	153' 8"	2003

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Flight(FP
L)

1 Henderson,
Essence

Lafayette Jefferson 130' 7" 10 2(1)

2 Jackson,
Savannah

Muncie Central 126' 4" 8 2(2)

3 Dickerson, Jacie Anderson 121' 3" 6 1(1)

4 Ripke, Anna Lafayette Jefferson 116' 4" 5 2(3)

5 Vedder, Riley Harrison (West
Lafayette)

113' 1" 4 2(4)

6 Vedder, Shelby Harrison (West
Lafayette)

109' 10" 3 2(5)

7 Fowler, Mykayla Kokomo 108' 2" 2 2(6)

8 Coleman, Brianna McCutcheon 100' 9" 1 2(7)

9 Sands, Lauren Huntington North 99' 2" 1(2)

10 Royer, Connor McCutcheon 93' 10" 2(8)

11 Lopez, Haley Logansport 91' 5" 2(9)

12 Torres, Amaya Huntington North 91' 3" 1(3)

13 Soares, Lauren Anderson 89' 0" 1(4)

14 Tinder, Sarah Muncie Central 79' 5" 1(5)

15 Camp, Cheyanne Logansport 76' 10" 2(10)

16 Lee, Su Kokomo 76' 7" 1(6)

17 Manio, Patricia Marion 75' 11" 1(7)

18 Scher, Kaylyn Marion 72' 0" 1(8)

19 Richards, Kristen Richmond 63' 3" 1(9)

20 Murphy, Joanah Richmond 55' 5" 1(10)

Women's Discus Flight 1 of 2

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Dickerson, Jacie Anderson 121' 3" 6

2 Sands, Lauren Huntington North 99' 2"

3 Torres, Amaya Huntington North 91' 3"

4 Soares, Lauren Anderson 89' 0"

5 Tinder, Sarah Muncie Central 79' 5"

6 Lee, Su Kokomo 76' 7"

7 Manio, Patricia Marion 75' 11"

8 Scher, Kaylyn Marion 72' 0"

9 Richards, Kristen Richmond 63' 3"

10 Murphy, Joanah Richmond 55' 5"

Women's Discus Flight 2 of 2

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Henderson, Essence Lafayette Jefferson 130' 7" 10

2 Jackson, Savannah Muncie Central 126' 4" 8

3 Ripke, Anna Lafayette Jefferson 116' 4" 5

4 Vedder, Riley Harrison (West
Lafayette)

113' 1" 4

5 Vedder, Shelby Harrison (West
Lafayette)

109' 10" 3

6 Fowler, Mykayla Kokomo 108' 2" 2

7 Coleman, Brianna McCutcheon 100' 9" 1

8 Royer, Connor McCutcheon 93' 10"

9 Lopez, Haley Logansport 91' 5"

10 Camp, Cheyanne Logansport 76' 10"

Men's Scores

PL Team Pts

1 McCutcheon 103

2 Kokomo 93
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PL Team Pts

3 Lafayette Jefferson 92.5

4 Anderson 80

5 Harrison (West Lafayette) 67

6 Huntington North 51

7 Marion 46.5

8 Richmond 38

9 Muncie Central 27

10 Logansport 26

Women's Scores

PL Team Pts

1 Harrison (West Lafayette) 149

2 Huntington North 104

3 Muncie Central 68

4 McCutcheon 64

5 Lafayette Jefferson 62

5 Marion 62

7 Logansport 57

8 Kokomo 30

9 Anderson 23

10 Richmond 4
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